
 
 

 

बायतीम उष्णsदेशीम भौसभ विज्ञान संस्थाsन, ऩाषाण, ऩुणे – 411 008 

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TROPICAL METEOROLOGY, PASHAN, PUNE – 411008 

(ऩथृ्िी विज्ञान भंत्रारम, बायत सयकाय का एक स्िामत्त संस्थान) 
(An autonomous Institute under the Ministry of Earth Sciences, Govt. of India) 

ननविदा सूचना शवुिऩत्र/ CORRIGENDUM TO TENDER NOTICE 

ननम्नलऱखित तालऱका में ननर्दिष्ट समसंख्यक ननविदा सूचना द्िारा प्रकालित “मदों” 
की सेिाएं हेतु ननविदा प्रस्तुत करने की ननयत तारीि एतद्िारा 30 अगस्त 2017 को 12:00 
फजे तक बढाई जा रही है एिं ननविदा उसी ददन 15:00 बजे िोऱी जाएगी। अन्य ननबंधन 
एिं ितें यथाित रहेंगी। विस्ततृ वििरण एिं बोलऱयों के प्रस्तुतीकरण हेतु कृऩया िेबसाइट 
http://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprochome/iitmदेिें। 
संभावितबोऱीदाताओकंीजानकारीकेलऱए,ननविदावििरणभीइससंस्थानकीिेबसाइट 

http://www.tropmet.res.in एिं कें द्र सरकार के सेंट्रऱ प्रोक्योरमेंट ऩोटिऱ (सीऩीऩी) 
http://www.eprocure.gov.in.ऩर भीउऩऱब्धहै। 

 
The last date of submission of tender for services of “items” published vide 

even number of Tender Notice as tabulated below is hereby extended by 30th  
August, 2017 up to 12:00 hrs and shall be opened on same day at 15:00 hrs. All 

other terms & condition shall remain unchanged. For details and submission of bids 
please visit websitehttp://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprochome/iitm.For the 

information of the prospective bidders, the tender details are also available on this 

Institute’s Website: http://www.tropmet.res.inand Government’s Central Procurement 

Portal (CPP) http://www.eprocure.gov.in. 
 

क्रभ 
सं./Sr. 

No. 

ननविदा सूचना सं./ 
Tender Notice No. 

विियण/Description 

01 

ऩीडब्ल्मूएस/141/07/2017 

PWS/141/07/2017 
कम्प्रेहैन्ससि  भेंटेनेंस  कॉसरैक्ट  ऑफ़  डेस्कटॉप्स , 

रैऩटॉप्स  एंड  ऩेरयपेय्स    पॉय  ०३  
इमसस/Comprehensive Maintenance Contract of 

Desktops, Laptops and Peripherals for 03 Years 

02 

ऩीडब्ल्मूएस/141/2016/21 

PWS/141/2016/21 
कम्प्रेहैन्ससि  भेंटेनेंस  कॉसरैक्ट  ऑफ़  भेघदतू  
काम्प्प्रेक्स   एचडी िीडडमो  एंड   ऑडडमो   
ससस्टम्प्स पॉय  ०३  इमसस/Comprehensive 

Maintenance Contract of  Meghdoot Complex 
HD Video & Audio  Systems for 03 Years 

Sd- 

कामसरबायी-िरयष्ठ रफंधक , कृते ननदेशक 

LACD- Senior Manager, for Director 

      ईभेर/Email :pws@tropmet.res.in 

 

http://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprochome/iitm/buyer_login.jsp
http://www.tropmet.res.in/
http://www.eprocure.gov.in/
http://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprochome/iitm/buyer_login.jsp
http://www.tropmet.res.in/
http://www.eprocure.gov.in/


         बायतीम  उष्णदेशीम  भौसभ विज्ञान संस्थान, ऩणेु 

PWS/141/07/2017       25th   July, 2017 

Sub : Minutes of the Pre-bid meeting for Comprehensive Annual Maintenance 

Contract (CAMC) of Desktop, Laptop, Printer and Scanner (as per tender 

document) held on  25/07/2017 at 11.00 hrs. 

 

              Pre-bid meeting relating to the Comprehensive Annual Maintenance Contract (CAMC) of 

Desktop, Laptop, Printer and Scanner held on 25th July, 2017 at  IITM, Pune . 

    In response to Institute’s tender notice no. PWS/141/07/2017, representatives of the following 

prospective bidders / firms / companies were attended the pre-bid meeting held on 25.07.2017 @ 

11.00 at IITM, Pune 

1)    M/s. Ace Brain Systems & Software Pvt. Ltd., Pune 
2) M/s. Ozone Info Engineering Pvt. Ltd., Pune 
3)  M/s. Info Comp. India Pvt. Ltd., Pune 
4) M/s. MAC Enterprices, Pune 
5) M/s. Toshvi Computer Services, Pune 

 At the outset, convener of the meeting welcomed all the members & representatives of the 

prospective bidders / firms / companies.  Further it was informed to the bidders that they have to be 

registered on Institute’s e-procurement portal (http://www.mstcecommerce/eprochome/iitm) to 

participate in the tender. The procedure of registration and submission of the bids has been 

explained in detailed to the vendors. It was also informed to the vendors that they should register 

themselves immediately so as to avoid any last moment issues.   

Indenting Officer has briefed the tender documents, scope of the work & technical 

parameters. Representatives of the prospective bidders / firms / companies were asked about any 

suggestion, queries or technical advancement regarding tender document and & services to be 

procured. 

 The following are the points discuss and on discussion change requests agreed upon: 
1. Clause no 3.3 may be read as “Company should be ISO certified”.  
2.  As per clause No. 3.5, Vendor has to depute two engineers having minimum 3 years of 

experience and out of these two one should be Red Hat Linux certified. 
3. Chapter 5 : Price Schedule  : Vendor has to also upload the price detail (i.e. per unit rate per 

year and its taxes) as per the format given at annexure I of these minutes. 
4. Vendor can collect the details of the items from the Computer Division on or before 

07.08.2017. 
5. The quantity mentioned in the tender are tentative and subject to change as per the 

requirement of the Institute.     
 

The Pre-bid Committee suggested continuing / keeping the rest of the terms and conditions 

of the tender document as it. 

 

 

http://www.mstcecommerce/eprochome/iitm


Annexure- I  

 

Chapter 5 B Price Schedule 

 

 First Year  

Items  Quantity 

(a) 

Units Rate 

(b) 

Taxes / unit 

(c) 

Total per Unit  

d= (b+c)  

Grand Total 

(d * a) 

Desktops 370     

Laptops 80     

Printers 60     

Scanners 15     

 

 Second  Year 

Items  Quantity 
Units Rate 

(b) 

Taxes / unit 

(c) 

Total per Unit  

d= (b+c)  

Grand Total 

(d * a) 

Desktops 370     

Laptops 80     

Printers 60     

Scanners 15     

 

 Third  Year 

Items  Quantity 
Units Rate 

(b) 

Taxes / unit 

(c) 

Total per Unit  

d= (b+c)  

Grand Total 

(d * a) 

Desktops 370     

Laptops 80     

Printers 60     

Scanners 15     

 

NOTE: Detail Taxes structure schedule should be clearly mentioned. 

 

 

 

 

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORISED PERSON 

 

 


